
1.1 .................... moves to amend H.F. No. 4293, the delete everything amendment​

1.2 (H4293DE2), as follows:​

1.3 Page 7, line 9, delete "8,678,000" and insert "8,992,000"​

1.4 Page 7, line 10, delete "$10,459,000" and insert "$10,773,000"​

1.5 Page 7, line 11, delete "$9,428,000" and insert "$9,742,000"​

1.6 Page 7, after line 33, insert:​

93,000​.......​
1.7 "Subd. 5. State Employment and Retention of​
1.8 Employees with Disabilities​

1.9 $93,000 the second year is for implementation​

1.10 of the recommendations of the Advisory Task​

1.11 Force on State Employment and Retention of​

1.12 Employees with Disabilities. The base for this​

1.13 appropriation is $53,000 in fiscal year 2024​

1.14 and thereafter.​

314,000​.......​
1.15 Subd. 6. State Capital Budget Outreach and​
1.16 Assistance​

1.17 $314,000 the second year is for technical​

1.18 assistance to communities and nonprofits that​

1.19 have traditionally not participated in the state​

1.20 capital budgeting process."​

1.21 Page 9, after line 16, insert:​

1.22 "Sec. .... Laws 2021, First Special Session chapter 12, article 1, section 11, subdivision​

1.23 4, is amended to read:​

13,459,000​13,459,000​1.24 Subd. 4. Fiscal Agent​

1​Sec. .​

HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H4293A13​04/06/22 01:05 pm ​



2.1 The appropriations under this section are to​

2.2 the commissioner of administration for the​

2.3 purposes specified.​

2.4 In Lieu of Rent. $10,515,000 each year is for​

2.5 space costs of the legislature and veterans​

2.6 organizations, ceremonial space, and​

2.7 statutorily free space.​

2.8 Public Television. (a) $1,550,000 each year​

2.9 is for matching grants for public television.​

2.10 (b) $250,000 each year is for public television​

2.11 equipment grants under Minnesota Statutes,​

2.12 section 129D.13.​

2.13 (c) The commissioner of administration must​

2.14 consider the recommendations of the​

2.15 Minnesota Public Television Association​

2.16 before allocating the amounts appropriated in​

2.17 paragraphs (a) and (b) for equipment or​

2.18 matching grants.​

2.19 Public Radio. (a) $492,000 each year is for​

2.20 community service grants to public​

2.21 educational radio stations. This appropriation​

2.22 may be used to disseminate emergency​

2.23 information in foreign languages.​

2.24 (b) $142,000 each year is for equipment grants​

2.25 to public educational radio stations. This​

2.26 appropriation may be used for the repair,​

2.27 rental, and purchase, and upgrades of​

2.28 equipment, including computer software,​

2.29 applications, firmware, and equipment under​

2.30 $500.​

2.31 (c) $510,000 each year is for equipment grants​

2.32 to Minnesota Public Radio, Inc., including​

2.33 upgrades to Minnesota's Emergency Alert and​

2.34 AMBER Alert Systems.​

2​Sec. .​

HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H4293A13​04/06/22 01:05 pm ​



3.1 (d) The appropriations in paragraphs (a) to (c)​

3.2 may not be used for indirect costs claimed by​

3.3 an institution or governing body.​

3.4 (e) The commissioner of administration must​

3.5 consider the recommendations of the​

3.6 Association of Minnesota Public Educational​

3.7 Radio Stations before awarding grants under​

3.8 Minnesota Statutes, section 129D.14, using​

3.9 the appropriations in paragraphs (a) and (b).​

3.10 No grantee is eligible for a grant unless they​

3.11 are a member of the Association of Minnesota​

3.12 Public Educational Radio Stations on or before​

3.13 July 1, 2021.​

3.14 (f) Any unencumbered balance remaining the​

3.15 first year for grants to public television or​

3.16 public radio stations does not cancel and is​

3.17 available for the second year.​

3.18 EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment."​

3.19 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references​

3​Sec. .​

HOUSE RESEARCH MG/MC H4293A13​04/06/22 01:05 pm ​


	Subd. 5
	Subd. 6
	Sec. ...

